
17 DECEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/35 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 

2 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

DN 
HO 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

DN 
DN 
WN 
DN 
WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 

HO 

HO 

CH 
DN 
DN 

WN 
WN 
DN 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

WN 

HO 

Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Norma I Pref. 

21.07.018 Aminogran 
21.07.018 Soy protein based formulae used as mi Ik substitutes 

APPROVED: 
Ensure powder 
Infasoy 

29.16.029 2, 4·DP technical 
30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

Anfenax tablets 
Benzac W5, 50g tube 
Dopamine hydrochloride injection select·a·jet system 
only in 5ml, 10mi and 20ml 
Dopamine Roche 50mg/5ml ampoules 
Furacin soluble dressings 
Hydroxy -P 500 
SNO-Phenicol eye drops 
Thibenzole 

32.09.001 Metco seal BP and BPT 
34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 

and not being soaps or containing soap; 

37.08.009 
38. II .031 
38. II. 049 

APPROVED: 
Foamole B 
Maprosyl 30 
Stock 922 : Lomar D 
Nashua toner, developer, remover and Electro static etch 
Impact 
XRM-4638 for the control of grass weed in forest 
plantations 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

38.18.000 Metco seal thinner APT Free 
39.01. 211 PolymeriC plasticisers P26, PI03, P202, WIOO, W305 EL5, Free 

W315, W320, W340, W360F, W231O, W4000 
39.02.361 Cellux douplo jumbos PVC film coated each side with a Free 

pressure sensitive adhesive for conversion to 
double-sided tape 

39.02.361 Four pillars tape in jumbo or log rolls for use in the Free 
manufacture of PVC electrical insulation tape 

39.07.301 Plastic turkey insemination machine tubes Free 
39.07.301 3m surgical aperture drapes 1020 and 1030 Free 
39.07.599 3m specialty surgical operating drapes viz: ring drapes, Free 

pouch drapes, and U drapes 
40.10.019 Tip track conveyor belt together with drive and idle wheels Free 
41.08.001 PU coated bovine splits Free 
44.15.001 Plywood, up to 4mm in thickness, on condi t ion it is used Free 

solely for overlaying with dialtylpthalate paper, and for 
use in the caravan industries, boatbuilding and coach 
building 

44.28.009 Braillette board consisting of a wooden box with holes Free 

48.07.049 
48.07.141 

48.07.151 
51.04.013 
56.07.034 
56.07.034 

58.05 

60.01.141 
60.01.152 

drilled in the base board into which metal pegs are 
inserted to make braille characters solely for use by 
the bl ind 
Vacuum metallised paper 
Coloured self-adhesive paper tape in jumbo rolls to be 
converted into finished rolls for use in bookbinding 
and similar stationery binding applications 
Engine jointing board 
Thermofixed infeed transport belts 15.71m x 2.02m x 0.8mm 
Taslan polypropylene fabric 
Woven piecegoods, 100% polyester plain dyed suede, for 
use in making bedspreads and associated finished goods 
Bindings, unselvedged, cut down from wider fabrics other 
than bindings woven in one piece when declared 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
footwear 
(b) by an importer that they will be sold only to 
manufacturers for use in footwear making 
Paint roller fabric wool pile polypropylene backing 
Warp knitted curtain netting not exceeding 50 grammes 
per square metre 

Fcee 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
25 
cents 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

15 

25 
25 
25 

25 
25 
26 
25 
26 
99 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
99 

15 

99 

99 

99 
99 

15 
15 
15 

50 

99 
15 

99 
15 
15 

15 

99 
15 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

560807E 
580696J 

10/85 
11/85 

3/94 
12/92 

520789E 10/85 9/92 

530257K 11/85 
530260K 11/85 
530154J 10/85 

530064K 
530275H 
530177H 
530276F 
530270G 
520855G 

561066E 
561067C 
520809C 
560808C 
520831K 
520797F 

520856E 
520776C 

580517B 

580519J 

540393G 
561068A 
561069K 

521103E 
520815H 
561036C 

501509L 

580529F 
501546E 

5801liH 
501651H 
580438J 
580479F 

520502G 

502253D 
502255L 

10/85 
11/85 
9/85 

10/85 
1/86 

10/85 

12/85 
12/85 
1/86 

10/85 
10/85 
10/85 

10/85 
9/85 

2/85 

6/85 

7/85 
12/85 
12/85 

7/85 
7/85 

10/85 

11/85 

11/85 
11/85 

6/85 
9/85 

10/85 
10/85 

9/85 

9/85 
11/85 

10/92 
10/92 
9/91 

9/90 
10/91 
8/90 
9/90 

12/92 
9/92 

3/93 
3/94 

11/92 
3/94 
8/91 
7/91 

11/91 
8/92 

12/90 

12/90 

6/93 
10/93 
10/92 

7/90 
6/92 

12/93 

12/90 

12/90 
12/91 

12/90 
12/89 
9/89 
9/89 

8/91 

9/87 
12/99 

5691 


