## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/35Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this
- 2 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions
  - Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
- This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

  (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

  It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

## SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
ON .	21.07.018	Aminogran	Free	Free	99	560807E	10/85	3/94
10	21.07.018	<u> </u>	Free	Free	99	580696J		
		APPROVED:						
		Ensure powder						
		Infasoy						
N	29.16.029	2, 4-DP technical	Free	Free	15	520789E	10/85	9/92
		Medicaments						
<b>.</b>	30.03.039)	A.C	<b>.</b>			#000###	11/05	10/00
VN VN		Anfenax tablets Benzac W5, 50g tube	Free Free	Free Free	25 25	530257K 530260K		
VN		Dopamine hydrochloride injection select-a-jet system	Free	Free	25 25	530200K		9/91
		only in 5ml, 10ml and 20ml	1100	1100	20	5501045	10,00	3,31
ľΝ		Dopamine Roche 50mg/5ml ampoules	Free	Free	25	530064K	10/85	9/90
ľΝ		Furacin soluble dressings	Free	Free	25	530275H	11/85	10/91
/N		Hydroxy-P 500	Free	Free	26	5301 <b>77</b> H	9/85	8/90
/N		SNO-Phenicol eye drops	Free	Free	25	530276F		9/90
iN		Thibenzole	Free	Free	26	530270G		12/92
ľΝ	32.09.001	Metco seal BP and BPT	Free	Free	99	520855G	10/85	9/92
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk						
		and not being soaps or containing soap; APPROVED:						
ON		Foamole B	Free	Free	15	561066E	12/85	3/93
)N		Maprosyl 30	Free	Free	15	561067C		3/94
(N		Stock 922 : Lomar D	Free	Free	15	520809C	1/86	
N	37.08.009	Nashua toner, developer, remover and Electro static etch	Free	Free	15	560808C		3/94
ΝN	38.11.031	Impact	Free	Free	15	520831K	10/85	8/91
١N	38.11.049	XRM-4638 for the control of grass weed in forest	Free	Free	99	520797F	10/85	7/91
		plantations	_	_				
īN N	38.18.000		Free	Free	15	520856E		
íΝ	39.01.211	Polymeric plasticisers P26, P103, P202, W100, W305 EL5, W315, W320, W340, W360F, W2310, W4000	Free		• •	520776C	9/85	8/92
10	39.02.361		Free	Free	99	580517B	2/85	12/90
	00.02.001	pressure sensitive adhesive for conversion to	1166	1166	33	300017B	2700	12,30
		double-sided tape						
Ю	39.02.361	Four pillars tape in jumbo or log rolls for use in the	Free	Free	99	580519J	6/85	12/90
		manufacture of PVC electrical insulation tape						
CH	39.07.301	Plastic turkey insemination machine tubes	Free		• •	540393G	7/85	6/93
ON .	39.07.301	3m surgical aperture drapes 1020 and 1030	Free	Free	99	561068A		
N	39.07.599	3m specialty surgical operating drapes viz: ring drapes, pouch drapes, and U drapes	Free	Free	99	561069K	12/85	10/92
ſΝ	40.10.019	Tip track conveyor belt together with drive and idle wheels	Free	Free	15	521103E	7/85	7/90
/N		PU coated bovine splits	Free	Free	15	520815H	7/85	6/92
ON	44.15.001	Plywood, up to 4mm in thickness, on condition it is used	Free	Free	15	561036C		
		solely for overlaying with dialtylpthalate paper, and for						
		use in the caravan industries, boatbuilding and coach						
		building						
Ю	44.28.009	Braillette board consisting of a wooden box with holes	Free	Free	50	501509L	11/85	12/90
		drilled in the base board into which metal pegs are inserted to make braille characters solely for use by						
		the blind						
Ю	48.07.049		Free	Free	99	580529F	11/85	12/90
Ю	48.07.141	The second secon	Free	Free	15	501546E	_	
		converted into finished rolls for use in bookbinding						
		and similar stationery binding applications						
Ю	48.07.151	Engine jointing board	Free			580111H		12/90
10	51.04.013	Thermofixed infeed transport belts 15.71m x 2.02m x 0.8mm	Free	Free	99	501651H	9/85	12/89
10 10	56.07.034		Free	Free	15	580438J	10/85	9/89
Ю	56.07.034	Woven piecegoods, 100% polyester plain dyed suede, for use in making bedspreads and associated finished goods	Free	Free	15	580479F	10/85	9/89
/N	58.05	Bindings, unselvedged, cut down from wider fabrics other	Free	Free	15	520502G	9/85	8/91
•••	00.00	than bindings woven in one piece when declared	1100	1100	10	0200020	0,00	0,51
		(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making						
		footwear						
		(b) by an importer that they will be sold only to						
		manufacturers for use in footwear making						
0	60.01.141	Paint roller fabric wool pile polypropylene backing	Free	Free	99	502253D	9/85	9/87
	60.01.152	Warp knitted curtain netting not exceeding 50 grammes	25		15	502255L	11/85	12/99
		per square metre	cents					